COURT ORDER NO. 2015- (b2 (o -09-14

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF COLLIN
Subject: 2016 Holiday Schedule — Human Resources

On September 14 2015, the Commissioners Court of Collin County, Texas, met in regular
session with the following members present and participating, to wit:

Keith Self County Judge, Presiding

Susan Fletcher Commissioner, Precinct 1
Cheryl Williams Commissioner, Precinct 2
Chris Hill Commissioner, Precinct 3
Duncan Webb Commissioner, Precinct 4

During such session the court considered a request from the Director of Human Resources for
adoption of the 2016 Holiday Schedule.

Thereupon, a motion was made, seconded and carried with a majority vote of the court to adopt
the following schedule of holidays for 2016, and same is hereby approved.

New Year's Day January 1, 2016 Friday
MLK Day January 18, 2016 Monday
Good Friday March 25, 2016 Friday
Memorial Day May 30, 2016 Monday
Independence Day July 4, 2016 Monday
Labor Day September 5, 2016 Monday
Thanksgiving November 24, 2016 Thursday
Day after Thanksgiving November 25, 2016 Friday
Christmas Eve December 23, 2016 Friday
Christmas Day December 26, 2016 Monday
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